TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM489260

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH		08/30/2018	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEO PHARMA A/S	
Street Address:	Industriparken 55	
City:	Ballerup	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-2750	
Entity Type:	Public Limited Company: DENMARK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2811242	FINACEA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.408.4000

docketupdates@finnegan.com Email:

Correspondent Name: B. Brett Heavner

Address Line 1: 901 New York Ave., N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: B. Brett Heavner SIGNATURE: /b. brett heavner/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/10/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_BIP_FINACEA_2018#page1.tif source=Assignment BIP FINACEA 2018#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006433 FRAME: 0786

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH, a German limited liability company with its principal place of business at Alfred-Nobel-Str. 10, 40789 Monheim am Rhein, Germany. ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark registration therefor ("the Trademark").

LEO PHARMA A/S, a Denmark public limited company with its principal place of business at Industriparken 55, DK-2750 Ballerup, Denmark ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
GMBH // / / / //
ву:
Name: MAX WENGER
Title: LEGAL COUNSEL
Date: <u>29 144457201</u> 8
ву: 5
Name: <u>kistina</u> Kersten
Title: Serial Legal Carroll
Date: 30.000 (2018
The state of the s

EXHIBIT A

MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE

FINACEA 2811242 Feb. 03, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 006433 FRAME: 0788

RECORDED: 09/10/2018